
United States Departmentof the Interior

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
Great Plains Region

P.O Box 36900

Billings
Montana 59107-6900

IN REPLY REFER TO

RECEIVED
GP-3 700

ADM-13.00 JUN 212004 JUN 242004

Mr Roger Patterson NAôLlEs
Director

Nebraska Department of Natural Resources

301 Centennial Mall South

Lincoln NE 68509-4676

Subject Modification No 001 and 002 to Cooperative Agreement No 03FC601826 For

Improved Hydrologic Data Collection Systems for Drought Monitoring

Dear Mr Patterson

Enclosed for your records is duplicate original of Modifications 001 and 002 Modification No
001 reserves additional funds in the amount of $151500 for assistance to the Republican River

Basin irrigation districts Modification No 002 reserves additional funds in the amount of

$50000 for Lake McConaughy Emergency drought relief

Please contact Leatha Frost at 406-247-7818 if you have any questions regarding this matter

Sncer ly

Kimball Banks

Financial Assistance Officer

Enclosure



Agreement No 03FC601826

Attachment

BUDGET

Financial incentives were based on the March estimates of irrigation storage available at

the Republican River Basin Reservoirs tiered reimbursement scheduled was

developed that included proposed payment of $10.00 per AF of storage up to 2500 AF
$5.00 per AF of storage for the next 2500 AF and $2.50 AF of storage above 5000 AF

The Bureau of Reclamation provided an estimated total irrigation supply in each reservoir

as of March 2004

Reservoir 04 Estimated Drought

Irrig Storage Assistance

Enders Reservoir 3300 AF 29000

Swanson Lake 6600 AF 41500

Hugh Butler Lake 5900 AF 39750

Harlan County Lake 6500 AF 41250

Nebraskas share _________

Total $151500

Drought Assistance by Irrigation District

Frenchman Valley RW Irrigation Districts 29000

Enders

Frenchman-Cambridge Irrigation District 81250

Swanson Hugh Butler

Bostwick Irrigation District in Nebraska 41250

Harlan County Nebraskas share

TOTAL 151500



7-2278 4/90 UNITED STATES

Bureau of Reclamation DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

MODIFICATION NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE REQUISITION NUMBER

002 See Block 12

ISSUED BY CODE GP-3700 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
Bureau of Reclamation

Great Plains Region AlO-l327-0009-O0l-GP--N-6-9-4llC-6A50000
P.O Dcxx 36900

Billings MT 59107-6900

FUNDING INFORMATION

RECIPIENT NAME AND ADDRESS
Reci ient BORNebraska Department of Natural Resources

301 Centennial Mall South
This Obligation $___________ 50000

Lincoln NE 68509-4676

Previous
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT GRANT Obligation $__________ 389500

No 03FC601826 Total

Obligation $___________ 439500
Dated 07/29/03

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

Reclamation States Emergency Drought Relief Act of 1991 P.L 102-250 106 Stat 53 as amended

10 DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

Project Title To Provide Financial Assistance to Central Nebraska Public Power Irrigation Districts
For Lake McConaughy Emergency Drought Relief

Notice of Additional Reservation of Funds In addition to funds previously reserved under this agreement
an additional $50000 is now reserved to cover payment under Fiscal Year 2004 Total funding for this
Agreement is now changed from $389500 to $438500 It is to be expressly understood that the
Government has no obligation to provide funds in addition to those reserved in writing

Except as provided herein all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Block as heretofore
changed remain unchanged and in full force and effect

11 Acceptance of this Modification in accordance
with the terms and conditions contained herein
is hereby made on behalf of

Nebraska Department of Natural Resourc
RECIPIE

TE
DATE

004

Roger Patterson
TYPED NAME
Director

12 Acceptance of this Modification in accordance with the
terms and conditions herein made on behalf of the
United at of America Bureau of Reclamation

BY

TITLE

Leatha Frost
TYPED NAME

TITLE Grants and Cooperative Agreements Officer
406 247-7818

Attach Additional Signatures

RD II

AS TO FCM CONTENT

B1 NDN LEGAL COUNSEL

____ DATE



7-2278 4/90 UNITED STATES

Bureau of Reclamation DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

MODIFICATION NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE REQUISITION NUMBER

001 See Block 12

ISSUED BY CODE GP-3700 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

Bureau of Reclamation
Great Plains Region Al0l327-0009-001-GP-N-7-9-411C-GB30200

P.O Box 36900

Billings MT 59107-6900

_____________________________________________ FUNDING INFORMATION

RECIPIENT NAME AND ADDRESS
Reci ent BOR

Nebraska Department of Natural Resources
301 Centennial Mall South

This Obligation $____________ 151500
Lincoln NE 68509-4676

Previous
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT GRANT _____ Obligation $___________ 238000

No 03FC601826 Total

Obligation $_____________ 389500
Dated 07/29/03

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

Reclamation States Emergency Drought Relief Act of 1991 P.L 102-250 106 Stat 53 as amended

10 DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

Project Title Improve Hydrologic Data Collection System for Drought Monitoring Assistance to the

Republican River Basin Irrigation Districts for leaving limited 2004 irrigation storage
In the Republican Reservoirs

Notice of Additional Reservation of Funds In addition to funds previously reserved under this agreement
an additional $151500 is now reserved to cover payment under Fiscal Year 2F04 Total funding for this

Agreement is now changed from $238000 to $389500 It is to be expressly understood that the
Government has no obligation to provide funds in addition to those reserved in writing

See Attachment No

Except as provided herein all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Block as heretofore
changed remain unchanged and in full force and effect

11 Acceptance of this Modification in accordance 12
with the terms and conditions contained herein
is hereby made on behalf of

Nebraska Department of Natural Resoures

J/QT3 7/8/2004

SIGN DR DATE

Róger.K Patterson

TYP.ED NAME
Director

AS TO FO CONTENT

DY NDN iAL COUNSEL

E4T-DATE

BY

TITLE

Acceptance of this Modification in accordance with the
terms and conditions herein made on behalf of the
United ta es of America Bureau of Reclamation

BY Zc7
IGNATURE DATE
Leatha Frost

TYPED NAME

AttavraLures
...

TITLE Grants and Cooperative Agreements Officer
406 247-7818



7-2278 4/90 UNITED STATES
Bureau of Reclamation DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
MODIFICATION OF ASSISTARCE AGREEMENT

MODIFICATION NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE REQUISITION NUMBER

002 See Block 12

ISSUED DY CODE GP-3700 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
Bureau of Reclamation
Great Plains Region AlO-1327-0009-OOl-Gp-N-6-.9_4llC_SA50000P.O Box 36900

Billings MT 59107-6900

FUNDING INFORMATION

RECIPIENT NAME AND ADDRESS
Recipient BORNebraska Department of Natural Resources

301 Centennial Mall South
This Obligation $___________ 50000Lincoln NE 68509-4676

Previous
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT GRANT Obligation $___________ 389500
No 03FC601826 Total

Obligation $____________ 439.500Dated 07/29/03

THIS SUPPLEMENT AGREERENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

Reclamation States Emergency Drought Relief Act of 1991 P.L 102-250 106 Stat 53 as amended

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

11

BY

TITLE

Attach Additional Signatures

APPROVED

AS TO FORM CONTENT

NDN LEGAL COUNSEL

10

pjgct Title To Provide Financial Assistance to Central Nebraska Public Power Irrigation Districts
For Lake McConaughy Emergency Drought Relief

Notice of Additional Reservation of Funds In addition to funds previously reserved under this agreementan additional $50000 is now reserved to cover payment under Fiscal Year 2004 Total funding for thisAgreement is now changed from $389500 to $439500 It is to be expressly understood that theGovernment has no obligation to provide funds in addition to those reserved in writing

Except as provided herein all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Block as heretoforechanged remain unchanged and in full force and effect

Acceptance of this Modification in accordance
with the terms and conditions contained herein
is hereby made on behalf of

Nebraska Department of Natural Resourc

SNATJE
Roger Patterson

Director

12 Acceptance of this Modification in accordance with the
terms and conditions herein made on behalf of the
United

S4a
of America Bureau of Reclamation

Leatha Frost
TYPED NAME

TITLE

DATE

406 247-7816

Grants and Cooeratjve Acreements Officer

DATE
-1/1 /6


